3271S servo drive
R88D-1SN@@@-ECT
1S servo drive
Sysmac general purpose servo
• 23-bit resolution encoder
• Fast and secure screw-less push-in in all connectors
• Pluggable connectors for easy pre-wiring and
system maintenance

Single-phase, 230 V
Three-phase, 400 V
Type designation
Specifications
Servo drive model R88D-1SN01H-ECT R88D-1SN02H-ECT R88D-1SN04H-ECT R88D-1SN08H-ECT R88D-1SN15H-ECT
Applicable servo motor 3000 r/min R88M-1M05030T
R88M-1M10030(H/T)
R88M-1M20030(H/T) R88M-1M40030(H/T) R88M-1M75030(H/T) R88M-1L1K030(H/T)
R88M-1L1K530(H/T)
2000 r/min - - - - R88M-1M1K020(H/T)
R88M-1M1K520(H/T)
1000 r/min - - - - R88M-1M90010T
Max. applicable motor capacity W 100 200 400 750 1500
In
p
u
t
Control
circuit
Power supply
voltage
V 24 VDC (21.6 to 26.4 V)
Main circuit Power supply
voltage
V Single-phase 200 to 240 VAC (170 to 252 V)
Frequency Hz 50/60 Hz (47.5 to 63 Hz)
Rated input
current
Single-phase Arms 1.8 2.7 4.6 7.3 15.7
O
u
tp
u
t Rated output current Arms 0.8 1.5 2.5 4.6 9.7
Max. current Arms 3.1 5.6 9.1 16.9 28.4
B
as
ic
Ambient operating/storage temperature 0 to 55°C/-20 to 65°C
Ambient operating/storage humidity 90% RH or less (without condensation)
Atmosphere Must be free from corrosive gases
Altitude 1000 m or less
Vibration resistance (max.) 5.88 m/s2, 10 to 60 Hz (continuous operation at resonance point is not allowed)
Degree of protection IP20 (Built into IP54 panel)
Weight kg 1.2 1.2 1.5 2.0 3.4
Servo drive model R88D-1SN06F-ECT R88D-1SN10F-ECT R88D-1SN15F-ECT R88D-1SN20F-ECT R88D-1SN30F-ECT
Applicable servo motor 3000 r/min - R88M-1L75030C
R88M-1L1K030C
R88M-1L1K530C R88M-1L2K030C R88M-1L3K030C
2000 r/min R88M-1M40020C
R88M-1M60020C
R88M-1M1K020C R88M-1M1K520C R88M-1M2K020C R88M-1M3K020C
1000 r/min - R88M-1M90010C - R88M-1M2K010C R88M-1M3K010C
Max. applicable motor capacity W 600 1000 1500 2000 3000
In
p
u
t
Control
circuit
Power supply
voltage
V 24 VDC (21.6 to 26.4 V)
Main circuit Power supply
voltage
V Three-phase 380 to 480 VAC (323 to 504 V)
Frequency Hz 50/60 Hz (47.5 to 63 Hz)
Rated input